
2017 OUEA Special Election Calendar 

 

Mon., August 21, 2017 Calendar to OUEA Board of Directors for approval. 

Mon., August 28, 2017 Calendar to OUEA Representative Council for approval.  

    Announcement of Openings to Representative Council. 

 Announcement will include description of each seat, length of term 

and eligible candidates for each position. 

 Nomination forms out to sites. 

Fri., Sept. 8, 2017 Nomination forms due by 4:00 p.m. at the OUEA office. 

Wed., Sept. 13, 2017 Beginning of campaigning period. 

Fri., Sept. 15, 2017 Candidate statements due by 4:00 p.m. at the OUEA office. 

Mon., Sept. 18, 2017 Candidate statements out to sites. 

Mon., Sept. 25, 2017 End of campaigning period. 

Tues., Sept. 26, 2017 VOTING IN BUILDINGS 
Thur., Oct. 5, 2017 Ballots due by 4:00 p.m. at the OUEA office 

Fri., Oct. 6, 2017 Counting of ballots by the Elections Committee. 

 Results to the OUEA Board of Directors. 

Mon., Oct. 16, 2017 Challenges to election must be received in the OUEA office by 4:00 

p.m. 

Thur., Oct. 17, 2017 Run-off election if needed 

Fri., Oct. 27, 2017  

Mon., Nov. 13, 2017 Installation of newly elected officers at Rep Council. 

 

 

OUEA Bylaws & Standing Rules 

Standing Rule 4 – General Elections 

K3. The challenging party(ies) must notify the unit president and Elections Chair of a challenge in 
writing within ten (10) calendar days after the announcement of the results of the election. 

 


